PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stowmaster, Inc.	07/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norsemen Outdoors, Inc.
Street Address:	106 East Main
City:	Lake Mills
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10699519
Patent Number:	5533293
Patent Number:	5339556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bstills@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm

Address Line 1: Capital Square, 400 Locust Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P07294US0-STEFFENS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Zarley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment (2)#page1.tif

PATENT

OP \$120.00 100

500987128 REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Whereas, STOWMASTER, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") of Lake Mills, IA, US is the owner by Assignment of the following patents and patent applications:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
5,533,293	Fish Landing Net WithTelescoping Handle
5,339,556	Folding Fish Net With Improved Hinge Mechanism
U.S. Serial No.	<u>Title</u>
10/699,519	Lighted Fish Landing Net

Whereas, NORSEMEN OUTDOORS, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee") of Lake Mills, IA US is desirous of acquiring the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patents.

STOWMASTER, INC.

Name: North L. Lusa.

PATENT

REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0014

STATE OF TO WE)SS
COUNTY OF Manufage)

On this /// day of _______, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State/aforesaid, appeared/luttless _______, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(SEAL)

ROSALIE GREIMAN Commission Number 184014 MY COMM, EXP. 04-03-11

My Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 023364 FRAME: 0015